DEPARTMENT J

CREATIVE ARTS
Superintendent: TBA
Ages 19 and over

No article may be exhibited more than once in this department. Except for classes 33-35, all articles exhibited
must have been made within one year preceding the Current Fair. Articles exhibited must be completed, clean,
pressed & ready for exhibition at the time of entry. A Best of Show rosette will be awarded for all sections
combined.

Entries must be in place between 1pm and 6pm on Tuesday, July 22" and will be released at 4pm Sunday, July
27"

SECTION 1 - CROCHETING CLASS PREMIUMS

CLASS 1 Afghans (approx. 44x60) $5
2 Child’s Afghan (approx. 30x36) 4
3 3 piece baby set (sweater, bonnet, booties) 4
4 Gloves 3
5 Hat 3
6 Sweater 5
7 Bed Spread (solid) 5
8 Table Cloth (solid filet) 5
9 Doily 2
10 Pillow Cases (trimmed) 2
11 3 Pot Holders (must be practical) 2
12 Crochet Pillow 2
13 Any other crochet item 2

SECTION 2 - HAND KNITTING

CLASS 14 Afghan 5
15 Child’s Dress or Suit 5
16 Mittens (2 needles) 3
17 Mittens (4 needles) 3
18 3 piece baby set (sweater, bonnet, booties) 4
19 Child’s Hat 3
20 Ladies’ Sweaters 5
21 Men’s Sweaters 5
22 Child’s Sweater 4
23 Any other Hand-knit item 3

SECTION 3 - MACHINE KNITTING

CLASS 24 Afghan 4
25 Sweater 4
26 Any other Machine knit item 3

SECTION 4 - QUILTS

CLASS 27 Modern Pieced (quilted) 8
28 Modern Pieced (tied) 8

29 Modern Appliqued 8



30 Modern Embroidered

31 Antique Pieced

32 Antique Appliquéd

33 Antique Embroidered

34 Novelty Quilt

35 Crib Quilt

36 Wall Hanging

37 Pieced Pillow
SECTION 5 - RUGS -3°x5” & under
CLASS 38 Braided Wool

39 Braided other material

40 Braided, Chair or Table Pads

41 Hooked, wool rags

42 Hooked, rug with yarn

43 Hooked, using latch hook

44 Needlepoint rug

45 Tufted rug

46 Crocheted rug
SECTION 6 — SEWMANSHIP GARMENTS
CLASS 47 Infant Male

48 Infant Female

49 Child Male

50  Child Female

51  Adult Male

52 Adult Female

53 Apron

54 Tote Bag

55 Any other sewn item
SECTION 7 — CROSS STITCHING
CLASS 56 Tablecloth

57 Picture (framed)

58 Apron

59 Bedspread

60 Sampler

61 Plastic Canvas

62 Household furnishing with cross stitch inserts

63 Any other
SECTION 8 - EMBROIDERY
CLASS 64 Tablecloth

65 Pillowcase set

66 Towels (2)

67 Buffet or dresser scarf

68 Blouse

69 Picture
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SECTION 9 - CREWEL

CLASS

SECTION 10 - TATTING

CLASS

SECTION 11 - TUFTING

CLASS

SECTION 12 — NEEDLEPOINT

CLASS

SECTION 13 - BARGELLO

CLASS

SECTION 14 - MACRAME

CLASS

SECTION 15 - STENCILING

CLASS

CLASS

70 Sampler
71 Framed Picture
72 Wall hanging
73 Pillow
74 Any Other
75 Table linens, solid, one thread
76 Handkerchief (2) trimmed
77 Doily
78 Collar
79 Any other
80 Pillow
81 Chair Pad (seat or back)
82 Wall hanging
83 Tote Bag
84 Pillow
85 Any other
86 Pillow
87 Tote Bag or pocketbook
88 Belts
89 Plant Hanger
90 Belt
91 Any other
92 Box
93 Stenciling on Fabric
94 Pillow
95 Metal Object
96 Boston rocker
97 Any other
SECTION 16 - WEAVING/BASKETMAKING
98 Solid machine weaving
99 Patterned machine weaving
100  Weaving, hand loom (linen or wool)
101  Chair caning
102  Basket (wood or rush)
103  Basket (any other)
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SECTION 17 — DOLLS & ANIMALS

CLASS

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Stuffed toy (crochet)
Yarn animal or doll
Fabric animal or doll
Stocking doll or animal

Authentic reproduction doll clothes on model

Modern doll clothes on model
Puppet

Bottle doll

Clothes pin doll

Any other toy craft

SECTION 18 - WOODWORKING

CLASS

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Cradle

Chair or stool

Child’s wooden toy

Jewelry Box

Picture Frame

Cabinets

Lathe turned item

Acrticle made with clothes pins
Any other article

SECTION 19 - DECORATIVE ARTS

CLASS

123
124
125
126
127
128
129

Punched tin item

Painted wooden animal

Any other painted wooden item
Handmade lamp

Christmas tree decoration
Other holiday decoration

Floral arts

SECTION 20 - MISCELLANEOUS

CLASS

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Candlewick Pillow

Any other candle wicking
Covered cardboard hat or bandbox
Any hand beaded item

Leather stamped

Leather carved

Tie dye

Avrticle made with iron

Handmade jewelry

Paper art
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DEPARTMENT J-A
JUNIOR CREATIVE ARTS

ALL competitors must not have passed their 19" birthday before January 1% of this year.
General rules and classes are the same as for open class. NO item may be exhibited in both the
open and junior classes.

In addition to the classes listed in the open department, the following class is open only to
youth.

SECTION 21 — RE-USE/RECYCLE PREMIUM
CLASS 1 Glass $10.00-1st PLACE EACH CLASS
2 Paper

3 Plastics

4 Metal

5 Textiles (cloth)

6 Light bulbs (NOT the spiral CFL, they contain mercury)

Entry must contain at least 75% of the recycled material. To see recycled materials, visit
www.madisoncounty.ny.gov

In addition to the premiums, a “People’s Choice” rosette will be awarded for the Re-use/Recycle class.

SECTION 21 — CLASS 160A PREMIUM

$5.00
PROJECT: Demonstrating Knowledge of Electricity

In addition to these premiums and those listed under the open division three special premiums of $5.00 each
will be awarded to the best junior project from SECTIONS 1-1; SECTIONS 8-18; AND SECTIONS 19-22.


http://www.madisoncounty.ny.gov/




