DEPARTMENT J CREATIVE ARTS

Superintendent: TBA Ages 19 and over

No article may be exhibited more than once in this department. Except for classes 33-35, all articles exhibited must have been made within one year preceding the Current Fair. Articles exhibited must be completed, clean, pressed & ready for exhibition at the time of entry. A **Best of Show** rosette will be awarded for all sections

Entries must be in place between 1pm and 6pm on Tuesday, July 22nd and will be released at 4pm Sunday, July 27^{th}

SECTION 1	- CRO	CHETING CLASS	PREMIUMS
CLASS	1	Afghans (approx. 44x60)	\$5
	2	Child's Afghan (approx. 30x36)	4
	3	3 piece baby set (sweater, bonnet, booties)	4
	4	Gloves	3
	5	Hat	3
	6	Sweater	5
	7.	Bed Spread (solid)	5
	8	Table Cloth (solid filet)	5
	9	Doily	2
	10	Pillow Cases (trimmed)	2
	11	3 Pot Holders (must be practical)	2
	12	Crochet Pillow	2
	13	Any other crochet item	2
	- HAN	ID KNITTING	
CLASS	14	Afghan	5
	15	Child's Dress or Suit	5
	16	Mittens (2 needles)	3
	17	Mittens (4 needles)	3
	18	3 piece baby set (sweater, bonnet, booties)	4
	19	Child's Hat	3
	20	Ladies' Sweaters	5
	21	Men's Sweaters	5
	22	Child's Sweater	4
	23	Any other Hand-knit item	3
		CHINE KNITTING	
CLASS	24	Afghan	4
	25	Sweater	4
	26	Any other Machine knit item	3
SECTION 4	OLII	r TO	
			O
CLASS	27	Modern Pieced (quilted)	8
	28	Modern Applicated	8
	29	Modern Appliquéd	8

	30	Modern Embroidered	8
	31	Antique Pieced	8
	32	Antique Appliquéd	8
	33	Antique Embroidered	8
	34	Novelty Quilt	8
	35	Crib Quilt	
	36	Wall Hanging	5 3
	37	Pieced Pillow	2
SECTION 5	- RUC	S -3'x5' & under	
CLASS	38	Braided Wool	3
	39	Braided other material	3
	40	Braided, Chair or Table Pads	2
	41	Hooked, wool rags	2 3 3 3 3 3 3
	42	Hooked, rug with yarn	3
	43	Hooked, using latch hook	3
	44	Needlepoint rug	3
	45	Tufted rug	3
	46	Crocheted rug	3
SECTION 6	– <mark>SEW</mark>	MANSHIP GARMENTS	
CLASS	47	Infant Male	2
	48	Infant Female	
	49	Child Male	3
	50	Child Female	2 3 3
	51	Adult Male	4
	52	Adult Female	4
	53	Apron	
	54	Tote Bag	2 2
	55	Any other sewn item	2
SECTION 7	– CRC	OSS STITCHING	
CLASS	56	Tablecloth	3
021100	57	Picture (framed)	3
	58	Apron	2
	59	Bedspread	3
	60	Sampler	3
	61	Plastic Canvas	2 3 3 2 3
	62	Household furnishing with cross stitch inserts	3
	63	Any other	2
SECTION 8	– <mark>EM</mark> I	BROIDERY	
CLASS	64	Tablecloth	3
	65	Pillowcase set	
	66	Towels (2)	3
	67	Buffet or dresser scarf	3
	68	Blouse	3 3 3 3
	69	Picture	3

SECTION 9 – CLASS	70 71 72 73 74	VEL Sampler Framed Picture Wall hanging Pillow Any Other	3 3 3 2
SECTION 10 CLASS	- <mark>TAT</mark> 75 76 77 78 79	TING Table linens, solid, one thread Handkerchief (2) trimmed Doily Collar Any other	4 3 3 3 3
SECTION 11 CLASS	- <mark>TUF</mark> 80 81	FING Pillow Chair Pad (seat or back)	2 2
SECTION 12 CLASS	- NEE 82 83 84 85	Wall hanging Tote Bag Pillow Any other	3 3 3 3
SECTION 13 CLASS	- <mark>BAR</mark> 86 87 88	GELLO Pillow Tote Bag or pocketbook Belts	2 2 2
SECTION 14 CLASS	- <mark>MAC</mark> 89 90 91	CRAME Plant Hanger Belt Any other	2 2 2
SECTION 15 CLASS	- STEN 92 93 94 95 96 97	NCILING Box Stenciling on Fabric Pillow Metal Object Boston rocker Any other	2 2 2 2 5 2
SECTION 16 CLASS	- WEA 98 99 100 101 102 103	Solid machine weaving Patterned machine weaving Weaving, hand loom (linen or wool) Chair caning Basket (wood or rush) Basket (any other)	5 5 3 3 3

SECTION 1	7 – <mark>DOI</mark>	LLS & ANIMALS	
CLASS	104	Stuffed toy (crochet)	2
	105	Yarn animal or doll	2
	106	Fabric animal or doll	2
	107	Stocking doll or animal	2
	108	Authentic reproduction doll clothes on model	2
	109	Modern doll clothes on model	2
	110	Puppet	2
	111	Bottle doll	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	112	Clothes pin doll	2
	113	Any other toy craft	2
SECTION 1	8 – <mark>WO</mark>	ODWORKING	
CLASS	114	Cradle	3
	115	Chair or stool	
	116	Child's wooden toy	2
	117	Jewelry Box	3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2
	118	Picture Frame	2
	119	Cabinets	3
	120	Lathe turned item	2
	121	Article made with clothes pins	2
	122	Any other article	2
SECTION 19	9 – <mark>DEC</mark>	CORATIVE ARTS	
CLASS	123	Punched tin item	3
	124	Painted wooden animal	2 2 3
	125	Any other painted wooden item	2
	126	Handmade lamp	3
	127	Christmas tree decoration	2
	128	Other holiday decoration	2
	129	Floral arts	2
SECTION 20	0 – <mark>MIS</mark>	CELLANEOUS	
CLASS	130	Candlewick Pillow	2
	131	Any other candle wicking	2
	132	Covered cardboard hat or bandbox	2
	133	Any hand beaded item	2
	134	Leather stamped	2 2 2 2 2
	135	Leather carved	2
	136	Tie dye	2
	137	Article made with iron	5
	138	Handmade jewelry	5
	139	Paper art	2

DEPARTMENT J-A JUNIOR CREATIVE ARTS

ALL competitors must not have passed their 19th birthday before January 1st of this year. General rules and classes are the same as for open class. NO item may be exhibited in both the open and junior classes.

In addition to the classes listed in the open department, the following class is open only to youth.

SECTION	21 – RE	E-USE/RECYCLE	PREMIUM
CLASS	1	Glass	\$10.00-1st PLACE EACH CLASS
	2	Paper	
	3	Plastics	
	4	Metal	
	5	Textiles (cloth)	
	6	Light bulbs (NOT the spiral CFL,	they contain mercury)

Entry must contain at least 75% of the recycled material. To see recycled materials, visit www.madisoncounty.ny.gov

In addition to the premiums, a "People's Choice" rosette will be awarded for the Re-use/Recycle class.

SECTION 21 – CLASS 160A

PREMIUM \$5.00

PROJECT: Demonstrating Knowledge of Electricity

In addition to these premiums and those listed under the open division three special premiums of \$5.00 each will be awarded to the best junior project from SECTIONS 1-1; SECTIONS 8-18; AND SECTIONS 19-22.